
Summer Series 2025 Exam Timetable 

GCSE Photography: Thursday 24th and Friday 25th April (all day) 

A Level Art and Photography: Monday 28th, Tuesday 29th and Wednesday 30th April (all day) 

    Thursday 8th May Friday 9th May 
Morning 
Session 

(9am) 

   GCSE Drama (1hr 45)  

P3      
Afternoon 

Session 
(1pm) 

 
    

 

 Monday 12th May Tuesday 13th May Wednesday 14th May Thursday 15th May  Friday 16th May 
Morning 
Session 

(9am) 

GCSE English Literature 
Paper 1 (1hr 45) 
AS Biology Paper 1 (1hr 
45) 
CTEC IT: Unit 1 (1hr 30) 

GCSE RS: Christianity (1hr 45) 
A Level Geography Paper 1 (2hr 
15) 
CTEC Business: Unit 1 (2hr) 

GCSE Geography Paper 1 (1hr 
30) 

GCSE Mathematics Paper 1, Non-
Calc. (F/H) (1hr 30) 

GCSE History: Medicine (1hr 
20) 
A Level Psychology Paper 1 
(2hr) 
CTEC Applied Science: Unit 1 
(2hr) 
CTEC Business: Unit 2 (1hr 30) 

P3      
Afternoon 

Session 
(1pm) 

AS Further Mathematics 
(1hr 30) 
CTEC Sport: Unit 1 (1hr 
30) 

GCSE Combined Science: 
Biology (F/H) (1hr 45) 
GCSE Sep. Science: Biology 
Breadth (F/H) (1hr 45) 
AS Geography Paper 1 (1hr 45) 

A Level English Literature Paper 
1 (2hr 30) 

13:30 start:  
AS Mathematics Paper 1 (1hr 30) 
CTEC IT: Unit 2 (1hr 30) 
CTEC Sport: Unit 2 (1hr) 
 

AS Further Mathematics Paper 
2 (TBC) 

 

 Monday 19th May Tuesday 20th May Wednesday 21st May Thursday 22nd May  Friday 23rd May 
Morning 
Session 

(9am) 

GCSE Combined 
Science: Chemistry (F/H) 
(1hr 45) 
GCSE Sep. Science: 
Chemistry Breadth (F/H) 
(1hr 45) 

GCSE English Literature Paper 2 
(2hr 15) 

GCSE French Listening (F) 
(35m) 
GCSE French Reading (F) (45m) 
GCSE French Listening (H) 
(45m) 
GCSE French Reading (H) (1hr) 
AS Geography Paper 2 (1hr 45) 
A Level Psychology Paper 2 (2hr) 
CTEC Applied Science: Unit 2 
(2hr) 

GCSE Combined Science: Physics 
(F/H) (1hr 45) 
GCSE Sep. Science: Physics 
Breadth (F/H) (1hr 45) 
AS Biology Paper 2 (1hr 30) 
A Level English Literature Paper 2 
(3hr) 

GCSE English Language Paper 
1 (1hr 45) 
A Level History: Germany (2hr 
15) 
A Level Physics Paper 1 (2hr) 

P3      



Afternoon 
Session 

(1pm) 

13:30 start:  
GCSE PE Paper 1 (1hr) 

 GCSE Enterprise and Marketing 
(1hr 15) 
GCSE RS: Islam (1hr 45) 
A Level English Language Paper 
1 (2hr 30) 

GCSE Engineering (1hr 30) 
A Level Geography Paper 2 (2hr 15) 

AS Mathematics Paper 2 (1hr 
30) 

 

 Monday 2nd June Tuesday 3rd June Wednesday 4th June Thursday 5th June Friday 6th June 
Morning 
Session 

(9am) 

A Level DT: Product 
Design (2hr 30) 

 GCSE Mathematics Paper 2, 
Calc. (F/H) (1hr 30) 

GCSE History: Superpower/ 
Elizabethan (1hr 50) 

GCSE English Language Paper 
2 (1hr 45) 
A Level Geography Paper 3 (2hr 
15) 

P3      
Afternoon 

Session 
(1pm) 

  A Level English Language Paper 
2 (2hr 30) 
A Level Mathematics Paper 1 
(2hr) 

GCSE French Writing (F) (1hr) 
GCSE French Writing (H) (1hr 15) 
A Level Biology Paper 1 (2hr) 

GCSE Geography Paper 2 (1hr 
30) 
A Level History: Italy and Spain 
(1hr 30) 

 

 Monday 9th June Tuesday 10th June Wednesday 11th June Thursday 12th June Friday 13th June 
Morning 
Session 

(9am) 

GCSE Combined 
Science (F/H) (1hr 45) 
GCSE Sep. Science: 
Biology Depth (F/H) (1hr 
45) 
A Level Physics Paper 2 
(2hr) 
A Level Psychology Paper 
3 (2hr) 

GCSE Spanish Listening (F) 
(35m) 
GCSE Spanish Reading (F) 
(45m) 
GCSE Spanish Listening (H) 
(45m) 
GCSE Spanish Reading (H) (1hr) 
A Level Chemistry Paper 1 (2hr 
15) 

GCSE Maths Paper 3 Higher and 
Foundation, Calc (1hr 30) 
A Level Computer Science: 
Computer Systems (2hr 30) 

GCSE Geography Paper 3 (1hr 30) 
A Level History: Britain and Ireland 
(2hr 15) 
 

GCSE Sep. Sciences Chemistry 
Depth (1hr 45) 
A Level Biology Paper 2 (2hr) 

P3      
Afternoon 

Session 
(1pm) 

13:30 start (PE only): 
GCSE PE Paper 2 (1hr) 
A Level Music (2hr 15) 

GCSE History: Germany (1hr 30) 
A Level RS: Component 1 (2hr) Contingency Afternoon – 

Students must be available on 
this day 

GCSE Further Mathematics Paper 1 
(1hr 45) 
GCSE Hospitality and Catering (1hr 
20) 
A Level Maths Paper 2 (2hr) 

 

 

 Monday 16th June Tuesday 17th June Wednesday 18th June Thursday 19th June Friday 20th June 
Morning 
Session 

(9am) 

GCSE Sep. Sciences 
Physics Depth (1hr 45) 
A Level Chemistry Paper 
2 (2hr 15) 

GCSE Spanish Writing 
Foundation (1hr) 
GCSE Spanish Writing Higher 
(1hr 15) 
A Level Physics Paper 3 (2hr) 

GCSE DT: Polymers (1hr 45) 
A Level Biology Paper 3 (2hr) 
A Level Computer Science: 
Algorithms and Programming 
(2hr 30) 

 A Level Chemistry Paper 3 (1hr 
30) 
A Level RS: Component 3 (2hr) 

P3      



Afternoon 
Session 

(1pm) 

 GCSE Food Preparation and 
Nutrition (1hr45) 
A Level RS: Component 2 (2hr) 

GCSE Further Mathematics 
Paper 2 (1hr 45) 

A Level Maths Paper 3 (2hr)  

 

 

 

 

 

 Monday 23rd June Tuesday 24th June Wednesday 25th June Thursday 26th June Friday 27th June 
Morning 
Session 

(9am) 

  

Contingency Day – Students 
must be available on this day 

  

P3     
Afternoon 

Session 
(1pm) 

    

 


